Information technology —
Automatic identification and
data capture technology —
AIDC application in industrial
construction
Technologies de l'information — Technologie d'identification
automatique et de capture de données — Application de l'AIDC
pour la construction industrielle

Data protocol: data encoding rules and logical memory functions
ISO/IEC  15963-1, Information technology — Radio frequency identification for item management — Part 1:
Unique identification for RF tags numbering systems
ISO/IEC 16022, Information technology — Automatic identification and data capture techniques — Data Matrix
bar code symbology specification
ISO/IEC 18000-3:2010, Information technology — Radio frequency identification for item management — Part
3: Parameters for air interface communications at 13,56 MHz
ISO/IEC 18000-63, Information technology — Radio frequency identification for item management — Part 63:
Parameters for air interface communications at 860 MHz to 960 MHz Type C
ISO/IEC 18004, Information technology — Automatic identification and data capture techniques — QR code
bar code symbology specification
ISO/IEC 18046-1, Information technology — Radio frequency identification device performance test methods —
Part 1: Test methods for system performance
ISO/IEC 18046-2, Information technology — Radio frequency identification device performance test methods
— Part 2: Test methods for interrogator performance
ISO/IEC 18046-3, Information technology — Radio frequency identification device performance test methods
— Part 3: Test methods for tag performance
ISO/IEC 18046-4, Information technology — Radio frequency identification device performance test methods
— Part 4: Test methods for performance of RFID gates in libraries
ISO/IEC 18046-5, Information technology — Radio frequency identification device performance test methods
— Part 5: Test methods for Environmental characteristics of RFID tag used in sporting goods1)
ISO/IEC  19762, Information technology — Automatic identification and data capture (AIDC) techniques —
Harmonized vocabulary
ISO/IEC 19987, Information technology — EPC Information Services (EPCIS)
ISO/IEC 19988, Information technology — GS1 Core Business Vocabulary (CBV)
1)	  Under preparation. Stage at the time of publication: ISO/IEC FDIS 18046-5:2024.
2
﻿
© ISO/IEC 2024 – All rights reserved
ISO/IEC 8506:2024(en)
ISO/IEC 20830, Information technology — Automatic identification and data capture techniques — Han Xin
Code bar code symbology specification
ANSI MH10.8.2, Data Identifiers
GS1 General Specifications
GS1 EPC Tag Data Standard (TDS)
GS1 GLN Allocation Rules Standard
 GS1 GTIN Allocation Rules Standard
3	 Terms and definitions
For the purposes of this document, the terms and definitions given in ISO 6707-1, ISO 6707-2, ISO 6707-3,
ISO 6707-4, ISO/IEC 19762 and the following apply.
ISO and IEC maintain terminology databases for use in standardization at the following addresses:
—	 ISO Online browsing platform: available at https://​www​.iso​.org/​obp
—	 IEC Electropedia: available at https://​www​.electropedia​.org/​
3.1
industrial construction